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tw telecom of ohio He - Case No. 08-1049-TP-ATA
Amended Tariff Revision

Docket No. - 90-9011-CT-TRF

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed for filing please find one original and three (3) copies of the revised access tariff
revision pages filed on behalf of tw telecom of ohio lle. Pursuant to our conversation with
Michelle Green the enclosed pages contain the requested rate changes. Please substitute the
corresponding tariff pages originally filed on September 2, 2008 with the enclosed pages listed
below.

RATE SCHEDULE
Fourth Revised Page 1
Third Revised Page 1.1

Any questions you may have regarding this filing may be directed to my attention at (407) 740-
3002 or via e-mail at ewightman@tmimc.com.

for vour assistance.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and

returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for this purpose. Thank you
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tw telecom of ohio 1lc

CARRIER TO CARRIER

PUCO No. 2 - Access
Rate Schedule

4" Revised Page 1
Cancels 3" Revised Page 1

CURRENT RATES

Switched Access, Section 3.6

3.6.1 Recurring Charges
A Cincinnati
1.  Local Switching
Per Access Minute: $0.0036714%*
Shared Trunk Port
Per Access Minute: $0.000968%*
2. Transport
Switched Transport:
Per Access Minute, Per Mile: $0.000117%%*
Per Minute: $0.0006
Residual Interconnection,
Per Minute: $0.0%
3. Tandem Switching
Per Access Minute: $0.002001%*
Tandem Multiplexing
Per Access Minute: $0.00024**
4,  Toll Free Data Base Access
Service (i.e., BXX)
Per Query: $0.002391
*The Company is currently waiving these charges.
**[Llements combined for invoice presentation.

**¥Represents the base rate at one (1)} mile. The displayed invoice rate will be the rate
resulting from the calculation of the mileage from the tw telecom switch to the
tandem, times this rate.

Issued: Effective:
Case No. 08- -TP-ATA
Issued By:  Pamela Sherwood
Vice President-Regulatory Affairs
4625 West 86" St., Suite 500
Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 OHa0806a
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tw telecom of ohio lle

CARRIER TO CARRIER

PUCO No. 2 - Access
Rate Schedule

3" Revised Page 1.1
Cancels 2™ Revised Page 1.1

CURRENT RATES continued

Switched Access, Section 3.6

3.6.1

Recurring Charges
B. Columbus and Dayton

[.  Local Switching
Per Access Minute:
Shared Trunk Port
Per Access Minute:

2. Transport
Switched Transport:
Per Minute, Per Mile:
Per Access Minute:

Residual Interconnection,
Per Minute:
Originating
Terminating

3. Tandem Switching
Per Access Minute:
Tandem Multiplexing
Per Access Minute:

4.  Toll Free Daia Base Access
Service (i.e., 8XX)
Per Query:

$0.003153%*

$0.000371%*

$0.000013%*=
$0.000103

$0.000000
$0.000000

$0.001118%#

$0.000015%*

$0.002304

**Elements combined for invoice presentation.

*+*Represents the base rate at one (1) mile. The displayed invoice rate will be the rate
resulting from the calculation of the mileage from the tw telecom switch to the

tandem, times this rate.
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Pamela Sherwood

Vice President-Regulatory Affairs
4625 West 86™ St., Suite 500
Indianapolis, Indiana 46268

Effective:

Case No. 08- -TP-ATA
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